
 
 

CONFIRMED TERM DATES – SESSION 2024/25 
 
 
1T1 commences Monday 9th September 2024  

T1 ends Friday 20th December 2024 

 

 

2T2 commences Monday 13th January 2025 

Spring Break for Students  Monday 7th April – Friday 11th April 2025 

T2 Continues Monday 14th April 2025  

T2 ends Friday 9th May 2025 

 

 

T3 commences Monday 12th May 2025 

T3 ends Friday 22nd August 2025 

 

 

3Session 2025/26 

T1 commences Monday 8th September 2025 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

The University is closed on the following dates4 

University Closed Wednesday 25th December 2024  
 to Friday 3rd January 2025 inclusive 
 
Public Holiday - Good Friday  Friday 18th April 2025 

Public Holiday – Easter Monday Monday 21st April 2025 

Public Holiday – May Day Monday 5th May 2025 

Public Holiday – Spring Bank Holiday Monday 26th May 2025 

 

Note that some programmes run outwith the designated term dates.  It is the responsibility of students 
to check the dates of their programme. 
 
Approved by Senate on 7th June 2023 

 
1 Induction and enrolment from 9th September 2024:  Teaching will commence 16th September 
2 Undergraduate programmes should commence teaching on or about 13th January 2025. Most   
teaching for commencing  postgraduate (PGT) programmes will commence on 27th January 2025. 
3 We are currently reviewing our academic calendar and future term dates may change. 
4 Note that these public holidays apply to campuses in Scotland.  The UWS London campus will 
observe public holidays in England. 


